Gravesend Archers
44th Annual Shrimp Shoot

Results
5 February 2023

Lady Paramount: Alison Jones

Tournament Organiser: Carolyn Evans
Field Captain: Rob Lee
Judge: Bryn Jones



Gravesend Archers - Shrimp Shoot 2023

Place

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
5th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th

1st
2nd

05/02/2023

Name

Nick Baines
Antony Kite
Josh Miller
David Jones
Shamsul Hussain
Chris O 'Brien
Glenn Rodgers
Philam Nguyen
Andrew Mullender
Liam Jones
Rob Rose
Ladi Alapini
Scott Lyon
Mike Brooks
Rash Cassem
Tom Joyce
Alex Kent
Andy Clarke

Adam Nason-Smith
Colin Anderson
Adam Nason-Smith

Club
Gents Recurve

Medway Archers
Bowmen of Darenteford

Medway Archers
Olde Colesdon Archers

Aquarius Archers
Leaves Green Bowmen

Noak Hill Archers

Cedak

Mayflower Archers

Olde Colesdon Archers
Sevenoaks Archery

Mersham Archers
Bowmen of Darenteford
Bowmen of Darenteford
Bowmen of Darentford
Bowmen of Darenteford
Bowmen of Darenteford

Cedak

Gents Longbow
1066 Archers
Medway
1066 Archery

Hits Score Golds

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
57
57
52

60
59
60

581
567
560
555
554
549
538
536
533
527
524
498
498
477
475
378
375
324

483
413
472

43
29
28
26
22
24
18

10
4
10

Place

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Name

Club

Gents Compound

Michael Kells
Jamie Mackrill
Steve Giriffiths

Jason Byatt

Peter Harrie-Thompson

Keith Potter
Phillip Webber
Rob MacGregor
Colin Shonfeld
Phil Shoebridge

Terry Stevens
Wilko van Kleef -Bolton
Barry Friend
Tom Williams
Mark Turner
Adam Brown
Nick Diplock
Chris Brown
Terry Stevens
Tom Williams

* indicates multiple shoots which do not count towards awards

Swan Archers
1066 Archers
Medway Archers
Bowman of Darenteford
High Weald Archers
Canterbury Archers
Canterbury Archers
High Weald Archers
Cedak
Cedak

Gents Barebow

AGB
Noak Hill Archers
Lullingstone Bowmen
Leaves Green Bowmen
Noak Hill Archers
Bowmen of Darenteford
Cedak
Bowmen of Darenteford
AGB
Leaves Green Bowmen

Hits Score Golds

60
60
60
60
60
60
58
60
59
59

60
60
60
60
60
60
58
60
60
60

585
577
569
568
560
553
540
518
461
452

571
555
529
529
523
488
438
431
570
538

Final Results

45
37
29
29
21
16
22
7
5
3

37
26
18
17
15
13

32
22



Gravesend Archers - Shrimp Shoot 2023 Final Results

Place Name Club Hits Score Golds Place Name Club Hits Score Golds
Ladies Recurve Junior Gents Recurve
1st Shirley Beddoes Mayflower Archers 60 522 15 1st Matthew May SCCA 60 561 9
2nd Leanne Kite Bowmen of Darenteford 60 515 12
3rd Chantel Devene Bowmen of Darenteford 60 494 8 Junior Ladies Compound
4th Heather Drewery Lullingstone Bowmen 60 447 4 1st Eve Dixon 60 531 9
5th Samantha Diplock Cedak 58 401 2
Junior Gents Barebow
Ladies Barebow 1st Troy Hutchings Gravesend Archers 58 376
1st Charlotte Astridge Bowmen of Darenteford 60 469 2 2nd Jonah van Kleef -Bolton Noak Hill Archers 42 211 0
2nd Sonja Weed Canterbury Archers 60 465 7
Junior Ladies Barebow
Ladies Compound 1st Alice Friend Lullingstone Bowmen 60 431 5
1st Hannah Brown Medway Archers 60 582 42
2nd Michelle Sword Swan Archers 60 581 41
3rd Erin Barkway Warlingham Archers 60 534 10 Lady Paramount Awards
4th Angie Berkeley Cedak 60 520 4 Session 1 Sonja Weed & Jonah van Kleef-Bolton
5th Diana Diplock Cedak 59 481 6 Session 2 Philam Nguyen & Matthew May
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Gravesend Archers - Shrimp Shoot 2023

Place

1st

2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

05/02/2023

Archers
Recurve Pairs
Antony Kite, Leanne Kite
Andrew Mullender, Shirley Beddoes
Chantel Devene, Mike Brooks

Compound Pairs
Michelle Sword, Michael Kells
Hannah Brown, Steve Giriffiths

Barebow Pairs
Barry Friend, Alice Friend
Adam Brown, Charlotte Astridge

Hits

120
120
120

120
120

120
120

Score Golds

1082
1055
971

1166
1151

960
957

If you enjoyed our shrimp shoot why not join us at Gravesend Grammar School on the 28th of May 2023 for our 11th annual Jubilee shoot

or we will also hosting our World Record Status WA Star with UK Record Status Metric 1-5 'Pocahontas' shoot on the 3rd of September 2023.

You can also sign up for next year which will be our 45th annual Shrimp Shoot on the 4th February 2024.

more details are available here: https://www.gravesend-archers.co.uk/competitions.php

Final Results
Place Archers Hits Score Golds
Recurve Teams
41 1st Antony Kite, Mike Brooks, Leanne Kite 180 1559 50
34 2nd Scott Lyon, Rash Cassem, Chantel Devene 179 1467 26
17
86
71
23
15
3



