

## **Gravesend Archers**

## **44th Annual Shrimp Shoot**

## Results

5 February 2023

Lady Paramount: Alison Jones

Tournament Organiser: Carolyn Evans

Field Captain: Rob Lee

Judge: Bryn Jones

Gravesend Archers - Shrimp Shoot 2023

Place	Name	Club	Hits	Score	Golds
		Gents Recurve			
1st	Nick Baines	Medway Archers	60	581	43
2nd	Antony Kite	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	567	29
3rd	Josh Miller	Medway Archers	60	560	28
4th	David Jones	Olde Colesdon Archers	60	555	26
5th	Shamsul Hussain	Aquarius Archers	60	554	22
5th	Chris O 'Brien	Leaves Green Bowmen	60	549	24
7th	Glenn Rodgers	Noak Hill Archers	60	538	18
8th	Philam Nguyen	Cedak	60	536	15
9th	Andrew Mullender	Mayflower Archers	60	533	19
10th	Liam Jones	Olde Colesdon Archers	60	527	17
11th	Rob Rose	Sevenoaks Archery	60	524	15
12th	Ladi Alapini	Mersham Archers	60	498	9
13th	Scott Lyon	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	498	9
14th	Mike Brooks	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	477	9
15th	Rash Cassem	Bowmen of Darentford	59	475	9
16th	Tom Joyce	Bowmen of Darenteford	57	378	3
17th	Alex Kent	Bowmen of Darenteford	57	375	3
18th	Andy Clarke	Cedak	52	324	2
		Gents Longbow			
1st	Adam Nason-Smith	1066 Archers	60	483	10
2nd	Colin Anderson	Medway	59	413	4
*	Adam Nason-Smith	1066 Archery	60	472	10

Place	Name	Club	Hits	Score	Golds
	Ge	nts Compound			
1st	Michael Kells	Swan Archers	60	585	45
2nd	Jamie Mackrill	1066 Archers	60	577	37
3rd	Steve Griffiths	Medway Archers	60	569	29
4th	Jason Byatt	Bowman of Darenteford	60	568	29
5th	Peter Harrie-Thompson	High Weald Archers	60	560	21
6th	Keith Potter	Canterbury Archers	60	553	16
7th	Phillip Webber	Canterbury Archers	58	540	22
8th	Rob MacGregor	High Weald Archers	60	518	7
9th	Colin Shonfeld	Cedak	59	461	5
10th	Phil Shoebridge	Cedak	59	452	3
	G	ents Barebow			
1st	Terry Stevens	AGB	60	571	37
2nd	Wilko van Kleef -Bolton	Noak Hill Archers	60	555	26
3rd	Barry Friend	Lullingstone Bowmen	60	529	18
4th	Tom Williams	Leaves Green Bowmen	60	529	17
5th	Mark Turner	Noak Hill Archers	60	523	15
6th	Adam Brown	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	488	13
7th	Nick Diplock	Cedak	58	438	5
8th	Chris Brown	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	431	5
*	Terry Stevens	AGB	60	570	32
*	Tom Williams	Leaves Green Bowmen	60	538	22

<sup>\*</sup> indicates multiple shoots which do not count towards awards

05/02/2023

Gravesend Archers - Shrimp Shoot 2023

Place	Name	Club	Hits	Score	Golds
		Ladies Recurve			
1st	Shirley Beddoes	Mayflower Archers	60	522	15
2nd	Leanne Kite	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	515	12
3rd	Chantel Devene	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	494	8
4th	Heather Drewery	Lullingstone Bowmen	60	447	4
5th	Samantha Diplock	Cedak	58	401	2
		Ladies Barebow			
1st	Charlotte Astridge	Bowmen of Darenteford	60	469	2
2nd	Sonja Weed	Canterbury Archers	60	465	7
	L	adies Compound			
1st	Hannah Brown	Medway Archers	60	582	42
2nd	Michelle Sword	Swan Archers	60	581	41
3rd	Erin Barkway	Warlingham Archers	60	534	10
4th	Angie Berkeley	Cedak	60	520	4
5th	Diana Diplock	Cedak	59	481	6

Place	Name	Club	Hits	Score	Golds
	Junio	or Gents Recurve			
1st	Matthew May	SCCA	60	561	9
	Junior	Ladies Compound			
1st	Eve Dixon		60	531	9
	Junio	or Gents Barebow			
1st	Troy Hutchings	Gravesend Archers	58	376	1
2nd	Jonah van Kleef -Bolton	Noak Hill Archers	42	211	0
	Junio	or Ladies Barebow			
1st	Alice Friend	Lullingstone Bowmen	60	431	5
	Lady I	Paramount Awards			
	Session 1 Sonja Weed & Jonah van Kleef-Bolton				on
	Session 2 Philam Nguyen & Matthew May				

05/02/2023

3

Place	Archers	Hits	Score	Golds
	Recurve Pairs			
1st	Antony Kite, Leanne Kite	120	1082	41
2nd	Andrew Mullender, Shirley Beddoes	120	1055	34
3rd	Chantel Devene, Mike Brooks	120	971	17
	Compound Pairs			
1st	Michelle Sword, Michael Kells	120	1166	86
2nd	Hannah Brown, Steve Griffiths	120	1151	71
	Barebow Pairs			
1st	Barry Friend, Alice Friend	120	960	23
2nd	Adam Brown, Charlotte Astridge	120	957	15

Place	Archers	Hits Score Golds
	Recurve Teams	
1st	Antony Kite, Mike Brooks, Leanne Kite	180 1559 50
2nd	Scott Lyon, Rash Cassem, Chantel Devene	179 1467 26

If you enjoyed our shrimp shoot why not join us at Gravesend Grammar School on the 28th of May 2023 for our 11th annual Jubilee shoot or we will also hosting our World Record Status WA Star with UK Record Status Metric 1-5 'Pocahontas' shoot on the 3rd of September 2023.

You can also sign up for next year which will be our 45th annual Shrimp Shoot on the 4th February 2024.

more details are available here: https://www.gravesend-archers.co.uk/competitions.php

05/02/2023